
Purchase Requisition Number: CR0XXXXX 

Contract Number: C0XXXXX 

Vendor Number: V0XXXXXX 

1 
 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  

FIRST EXTENSION & MODIFICATION 

 

On April 1, 2021, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Gunnerson Communications Consulting & 

Site Services, LLC entered into Professional Services Contract number A1003678 (“Contract”), with a term 

of April 1, 2021 through March 31, 2024. The Contract, Section 2, states continuation of the contract beyond 

this term must be set forth in writing and signed by the original signatories to the contract. Based on the 

Contractor’s performance, the parties now mutually agree to extend the Contract for an additional three years. 

As such, the Contract will be extended for an additional three-year term, from April 1, 2024 through March 

31, 2027, under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract, except for those specifically 

modified below.   

In accordance with (Section 18) (Section 19) of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions 

identified below.  

 

MODIFIED TERMS: 

1. Section 2 TERM of the Contract is modified as follows: “This Contract shall be in effect from April 

1, 2021 through March 31, 2027 . 

2. Section 3 COMPENSATION of the Contract is modified as follows: “Total compensation under this 

Contract shall not exceed $147,000 for the contract period.” 

 

GUNNERSON CONSULTING AND                                                                      

COMMUNICATION SITE SERVICES           MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

 

By:   By:   
Bryon Gunnerson, Member  Sean T. Kane, RA 

  Senior Director, Facilities and Maintenance 
       

Date:   Date:   

 

   

231 River Run Road  By:    

Sequim, WA 98382                          Keith P. Posley, Ed.D. 

844-333-3600           Superintendent of Schools 
                      

Tax ID: XX-XXXXXXX Date:                  

             
Budget code(s): XXX-X-X-XXX-XX-XXXX 

  By:    
           Marva Herndon, President 
          Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

 

  Date:   
 

Reviewed by Insurance Compliance: 

 

By: _________________________________        Date:________________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 085F647C-5FC0-44C9-94A4-82D7B4863B0E

February 27, 2024 | 1:42 PM PST












	Service Contract_ FE_20240227_Gunnerson Cellular Management - Contract Extension-2024 0208.docx
	A1003678 Countersigned



